
hGINCERING LOLLFCt 

B. Tech, BBA, BCA & M. Tech -4" Sem. Onwards 

Test-1(For All Courses) 

DPG Institute of Technology and Management 

BBA & BCA, B. Tech, M. Tech - 2 Sem. 

Test-2 (Except 2nd Sem. of all courses) 
Test-2 (BBA, BCA, B. Tech & M. Tech 

Phase-1(For All Courses) 

Detailed Academic Calendar* (2024-2025 Even Semester) 

Phase-2(Except 2nd Sem. ofall courses) 
Phase-2 (BBA & BCA, B. Tech, M. 

Phase-1 (For All Courses) 

DETAILS 

Phase-2(Except 2nd Sem. of all courses) 

Last day of teaching 
Practical Exams 

Phase-2 (BBA & BCA, B. Tech. M. Tech - 2 Sem.) 

Test-1 (For All Courses) 

Test-2 (Except 2nd Sem. of all courses) 

Total Teaching Days 
Sessional Tests I & II 

Sem.) 

Tech- 2 Sem.) 

Test-2 (BBA, BCA, B. Tech & M. Tech- 2d 'Sem.) 

Practical Examinations 

Theory Examinations 

Registrar 

Submission of attendance by HOD to COE 

BBA & BCA and B. Tech & M. Tech-4" Sem. Onwards 

BBA & BCA, B. Tech & M. Tech- 2 Sem. 

Theory Examinations(All courses Except 2nd Sem.) 

Theory Examinations(2nd Sem. of all courses) 

Teaching Period 

Sessional Exams/Tests 

Commencement of classes (For Odd Semester 2025-2026) 

SUMMARY OF ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Issue written warning to students having short attendance 

FROM 

14.01.2025 

01.02.2025 

17.03.2025 

23.04.2025 
19.05.2025 

Submission of final attendance by Course Coordinators to COE 

15.03.2025 

Last date for the return of marked answer scripts of the Sessional Test to COE 

22.04.2025 

18.05.2025 

15.03.2025 

22.04.2025 

18.05.2025 

30.03.2025 

08.05.2025 

05.06.2024 

02.05.2024 

30.05.2024 

RO/24-25/002 

112/119 

Jan 2025 

5+ 5 = 10 

TO 

05.05.2025 

31.05.2025 

21.03.2025 

29.04.2025 

As per the MDU Calendar 

23.05.2025 

As per the MDU Exam Notification 

06.05.2025/As per the MDU Exam Schedule 

01.06.2025/As per the MDU Exam Schedule 

As per the MDU Rohtak Calendar 2025-26 
TOTAL NO. OF DAYS 

As per MDU Calendar/Exam Schedule 

As per MDU Calendar/Exam Schedule 
"Subject to modification as per changes/decision/eircular (if any) by MDU Rohtak / Gov. of Haryana / DPGITM 
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