

DPG Institute of Technology and Management

RO/24-25/002

Detailed Academic Calendar* (2024-2025 Even Semester)

Jan 2025

Teaching Period		ТО	
B. Tech, BBA, BCA & M. Tech – 4^{th} Sem. Onwards	14.01.2025	05.05.2025	
$BBA \& BCA$, B. Tech, M. Tech – 2^{int} Sem.	01.02.2025	31.05.2025	
Sessional Exams/Tests			
Test-1(For All Courses)	17.03.2025	21.03.2025	
Test-2 (Except 2nd Sem. of all courses)	23.04.2025	29.04.2025	
Test-2 (BBA, BCA, B. Tech & M. Tech -2^{nd} Sem.)	19.05.2025	23.05.2025	
Submission of attendance by HOD to CC	<i>DE</i>		
Phase-1(For All Courses)	15.03.2025		
Phase-2(Except 2nd Sem. of all courses)	22.04.2025		
Phase-2 (BBA & BCA, B. Tech, M. Tech – 2^{nd} Sem.)	18.05.2025		
Issue written warning to students having short attendance			
Phase-1(For All Courses)	15.03.2025		
Phase-2(Except 2nd Sem. of all courses)	22.04.2025		
Phase-2 (BBA & BCA, B. Tech, M. Tech – 2^{ml} Sem.)	18.05.2025		
Last date for the return of marked answer scripts of the Se			
Test-1(For All Courses)	30.03.2025		
Test-2 (Except 2nd Sem. of all courses)	08.05.2025		
Test-2 (BBA, BCA, B. Tech & M. Tech -2^{nd} Sem.)	05.06.2024		
Submission of final attendance by Course Coordin			
BBA & BCA and B. Tech & M. Tech -4 th Sem. Onwards	02.05.2024		
BBA & BCA, B. Tech & M. Tech – 2^{nd} Sem.	30.05.2024		
Last day of teaching	As per the MDU Calendar		
Practical Exams	As per the MDU Exam Notification		
Theory Examinations(All courses Except 2nd Sem.)	06.05.2025/As per the MDU Exam Schedule		
Theory Examinations(2nd Sem. of all courses)	01.06.2025/As per the MDU Exam Schedule		
Commencement of classes (For Odd Semester 2025-2026)	As per the MDU Rohtak Calendar 2025-26		
SUMMARY OF ACADEMIC CALENDAR	TOTAL NO. OF DAYS		
Total Teaching Days	112/119		
Sessional Tests 1 & II	5+5=10		
Practical Examinations	As per MDU Calendar/Exam Schedule		
Theory Examinations	As per MDU Calendar/Exam Schedule		

*Subject to modification as per changes/decision/circular (if any) by MDU Rohtak / Govt. of Haryana / DPGITM

Registrar